Maine law.
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REFERENCE TABLE ' 1117

FOREWORD TO CROSS REFERENCE TABLES

The following 6 Cross Reference Tables are set forth to indicate the effect of
laws passed since the Revision of 1954:

Revised Statutes of 1954 Affected by Public Laws of 1955 and 1957.

Revised Statutes of 1954, Chapter 16, Sections 1-53 Reenacted as Revised
Statutes, Chapter 15-A by 1957 Public Laws, Chapter 340.

Revised Statutes of 1954, Chapter 91 Reenacted as Revised Statutes, Chapter'
go-A by 1957 Public Laws, Chapter 405.

Revised Statutes of 1954, Chapter g2 Reenacted as Revised Statutes, Chapter
91-A by 1955 Public Laws, Chapter 399.

Public Laws Exempted in Revisions Affected by Public Laws of 1955 and
1957
Public Laws of 1953 and 1955 Affected by Public Laws of 1955 and 1957.

The abbreviations used in the Cross Reference Tables have the following
meanings:

Am’d means “amended by”
N. C. means “new chapter by”
N. S. means “new section by”
Rp. means “repealed by”

Rpr. means “repealed and replaced by.”

SAMUEL H. SLOSBERG,

Director of Legislative Research.
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R. 8. 1954 Affected by Public Laws of 1955 and 1957

How Affected Ch.

Amd.......... 403
N.S...........
Am’d.......... 405
Amd.......... 396
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 218
Am’d..........
Am'd.......... 47
Am'd.......... 47
Am’d.......... 343
Am'd.......... 349
Am'd..........
N.8........... 343
Am'd.......... 47
Am'd,......... 345
Am'd.......... 345
Am'd.......... 343
Am'd.......... 47
Am’d.......... 47
Am'd.......... 397
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Am'd.......... 204
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 204
Am'd.......... 30
N.S........... 190
Rpro........ ...
N.S...........
N.S...........
Am'd.......... 47
Am'd.......... 30
Am’d.......... 47
Am’d.......... 47
Am'd.......... 47
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am’d.......... 345
Rp............. 345
Am'd..........
Am’d..........
Amd.......... 429
Am'd..........
Am’d.......... 429
Am'd.......... 478
Am'd..........
Amd..........
Am'd.......... 482

s DN 432
Am'd.......... 482
Am'd.......... 482
Rpr............
Am'd..........
N.S........... 172
Am'd.......... 405
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 381
Am'd.......... 473
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 463
Am’'d..........
N.S...oo..L. 405
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Am’d..........
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N.S...........
N.S........... 435
Am'd.......... 435
Am'd.......... 435
Am'd.......... 435
Am'd.......... 435
N.S........... 435
Am'd.......... 405
Am'd.......... 473
Am'd..........
Rpro...........
Am'd..........
Amd.......... 118
Am’d.......... 405
29 T 118
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 306
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 88
Am'd..........
Amd.......... 88
Am'd.......... 88
Am'd.......... 88
Am'd.......... 88
Am'd..........
N.S.......... 120
N.S...........
N.S...........
N.Co..........
29 P
Amd.......... 456
Am’'d.......... 481
Am'd.......... 405
Am'd.......... 416
Am'd.......... 130
Am'd.......... 130
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 312
Am’d..........
Amd..........
Am'd.......... 398
Am'd..........
N.S...........
Rp............. 15
N.S........... 363
N.S........... 382
Am’d..........
N.S...........
N.S........... 128
N.S........... 128
N.S........... 128
Am'd..........
N.S........... 128
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Amd.......... 359
Am’d.......... 359
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Rpo............
Am’d.......... 410
Am'd.......... 410
Am'd..........
N.8...........
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231
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262
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How Affected Ch.

s DU

s DT

s DA 436
Am’d.......... 436
Am’d.......... 436
Am’'d.......... 436
Am’d..........
Am’d.......... 436
Awm’d.......... 368

s DA 436
Am'd..~...... 368
Am'd.......... 436
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 405
Am’'d.......... 405
Am'd.......... 405
Am’d.......... 405
Am'd.......... 359
Am'd.......... 1
Am'd.......... 359
Am'd.......... 405
Am'd.......... 405
Am'd.......... 405
Am’d.......... 405

s I 405

Ao 405
Am'd.......... 403
Am'd.......... 405
Am’d.......... 405
Am'd.......... 405
Am'd.......... 405
Am'd.......... 405
Am'd.......... 405
Am'd.......... 405
Am'd.......... 405
Am'd.......... 405

s D

s DA 379

s D
Am'd.......... 379
Am'd.......... 379
Am'd.......... 379
Am’d.......... 471
Am’d..........
Am’d..........
Am'd.......... 471
Am'd..........
Amd..........
Am’d.......... 78
N.S.o..........
Rpr......... ‘e
Am% .......... 126
Am'd.......... 126
Am'd.......... 471
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Amd..........
Am'd.......... 126
Am'd.......... 471
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
N.S...........
N.S...........
N.S...........
N.S...........
N.S...........
N.S...........
N.S...........
NS
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R. S. 1955 1957
Ch. See. How Affected Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec.
16 286 N.S........... 326 1
16 286 N.S........... 355
16 287 N.S....on 326 1
16 287 NS 355
16 288 N.S........... 326 1
16 288 N.S........... 355
16 289 N.S........... 326 1
16 289 N.S........... 355
16 290 N.S........... 326 1
16 291 N.S........... 326 1
16 292 N.S........... 326 1
16 293 N.S........... 326 1
17 2 Am'd.......... 144
17 3 Am'd.......... 402 1
17 4 Am’d.......... 402 2
17 5 Am'd.......... 330
17 5 Am’d.......... 402 3
17 10 Am'd.......... 405 28
17 10 Am'd.......... 477
17 10 Am’d.......... 199
17 10 Am’d.......... 354
17 10 Am’d.......... 358
17 10 Am’d.......... 402 4
17 10-A NS 359 3
17 20 Am'd.......... 80
17 28 Am’d.......... 79
17 31 Am’d.......... 77
18 1 Am’d.......... 473 3
18 1 Am’d..... e 349
18 1 Am'd.......... 418 3
18 2 Am'd.......... 481 2
18 15 Am’d.......... 315 1
18 15 Am'd.......... 419 1
18 15 Am'd.......... 320
18 18 Am'd.......... 419 2
18 19 Am’d.......... 419 3
18 19 Am’d.......... 397 13
18 22 Am'd.......... 419 4
18 28 Am’d.......... 11
18 31 Am'd.......... 271 2
18 31 Am'd.......... 352 2
18 31 Am’d.......... 397 14
19 1 Am’d.......... 473 4
19 1 Am'd.......... 418 4
19 3 Am’d.......... 405 6
20 1 s DA 473 5
20 1 Amd.......... 129 1,2
20 1 Am’d.......... 418 5
21 1 Am’d.......... 473 6
21 1 Am'd.......... 418 6
22 1 Am'd.......... 51
22 1 Am’d.......... 240 1
22 1 Am’d.......... 351 1
22 1 Am'd.......... 370 1
22 6 Am'd.......... 10 1
22 7 Am’d.......... 10 2
22 T-A N.S........... 10 3
22 13 Am'd.......... 100 1
22 13 Am'd.......... 160
22 13 Am'd.......... 184
22 13 Am’d.......... 351 2
22 13 Am'd.......... 370 2
22 13 Am’d.......... 2
22 13 Am'd.......... 308 1
22 13 Am’d.......... 397 15
22 16 Am'd.......... 191 2
22 16 Am’d.......... 200 1
22 16 Am'd.......... 240 2
22 16 Am’d.......... 251
22 16 Am’d.......... 351 3
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How Affected Ch.
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am’d.......... 60
Am'd.......... 200
Am'd.......... 200
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 383
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 200
Amd..........
N.Soooeeiennn. 200
Am'd..........
N.So.ooeennn
N.S....oovnnn.
Am'd.......... 200
Am'd.......... 205
Amd.......... 205
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 200
Am'd.......... 200
Am'd..........
N.S...........
Am'd.......... 200
N.S...........
Am'd.......... 18
Am'd.......... 149
Amd..........
Am'd.......... 200
Rp.............
Am'd..........
Am’d..........
Am'd.......... 197
Am'd.......... 56
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 332
Am'd.......... 384
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 85
Am'd.......... 132
Amd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 100
Am'd.......... 200
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
N.S........... 191
Rpr............ 361
Am’d.......... 171
Am’d.......... 338
Am'd.......... 181
Am'd.......... 340
Am'd.......... 405
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How Affected Ch.

(]

(]

249

390

153

177
177
308
134
317

317
309

334
266
317
317

317
317

308

317

308
333

333
308

1957

w [ ] [\ ] O D =

[=- B = N3 BTN

w0  0~I00

CLON N NN N+

Sec.

1123



1124

Sec.
161

REFERENCE TABLE

How Affected Ch.

Am’d..........
Am’d..........
Am’d..........
Am'd..........
Am’d.......... 22
Am'd..........
Am’d..........
Am’d..........
Am'd.......... 305
Am'd.......... 424
N.S...........
N.S...........
Am'd.......... 334
N.S..........
N.S...........
N.S...........
N.S...........
N.S...........
N.S...........
Am'd.......... 20
Am'd.......... 20
Rpeoovevniinn 424
Am'd.......... 424
Rp............. 424
Am'd.......... 17
Am’d..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 46
3 o JO A 424
Rp........oit 424
Rpooo.oovit 424
39 T 424
Rp....ooviv 424
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am’d.......... 19
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 346
Amd.......... 27
Am'd.......... 20
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 405
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 313
Am'd..........
N.S...........
Am'd.......... 434
Am'd.......... 38
Am'd.......... 279
Am’d..........
Rpr............
Am’d..........
Am’d..........
Am'd..........
Am’d.......... 279
Am’d.......... 279
Awm’d..........
Amd.......... 230
N.S...........
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 161
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 372
Am'd..........
Am’d..........
Am'd..........
Am’d.......... 86
Am’d..........
Am’d..........
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R. S. 1955 1957
Ch. Sec. How Affected Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec.
25 105 Amd.......... 371 1,2
25 105-A N.S.oo.aeeee. 371 3
25 105-B N.So..ooiies 371 4
25 105-C N.S........... 437 1
25 105-D N.S...ooeennns 437 1
25 105-D Am'd.......... 346
25 141 Amd.......... 269 2
25 145 Am'd.......... 303
25 195 Am'd.......... 213 1
25 197 Amd. ... 213 2,3
25 200 Amd.......... 213 4
25 200 Am’d.......... 23
25 204 Rpre.ooovnnnn.. 326 4
25 213 Am’d.......... 193
25 217 Amd.......... 48
25 219 Am'd.......... 360 1,2
25 222 Am'd.......... 148
25 222 Am'd.......... 390
25 222 Am’d.......... 397 23
25 223 Am’d.......... 164
25 224 Am’d.......... 79
25 224 Amd.......... 104
25 224 Amd.......... 63
25 234 Am'd.......... 98
25 240 Am'd.......... 397 24
25 245 Amd.......... 273
25 249 Amd.......... 82
25 274-A N.S..oooviint 422 1
25 274-B N.S........... 422 1
25 274-C N.S........... 422 1
25 274-D N.S........... 422 1
25 275 Rp............. 422 2
25 277 Am'd.......... 351 1
25 283 Am’d.......... 97
25 283 Am’d.......... 352
25 287 Am’'d.......... 9 1
25 287 Am'd.......... 64 1
25 291 Am’d.......... 458 1
25 295 Amd.......... 246
25 298 Am’d.......... 351 2
25 303 Am’d.......... 106
25 312 Am'd.......... 99 2
25 312 Amd.......... 64 2
25 313 Am’d.......... 20 1
25 315 Am'd.......... 273 1
25 319-A N.S........... 405 30
25 319-A Am'd.......... 351 3
25 319-B N.S........... 405 30
25 319-C N.S....oooent. 405 30
25 319-D N.S........... 405 30
25 319-E N.S........... - 405 30
25 319-E Am'd.......... 96
25 319-F N.S.......... 405 30
25 319-G N.S....a.. 405 30
25 319-H N.S........... 405 30
25 319-1 N.S.o...oonn. 405 30
25 319-J N.S........... 405 30
25 319-J Amd.......... 64 3
25 319-K N.S....o.oa.t 405 30
25 319-L N.S........... 405 30
25 319-M N.S........... 405 30
25 319-N N.S........... 405 30
25 319-N Amd.......... 273 2
25 319-0 N.S........... 405 30
25 319-P N.S........... 405 30
25 319-Q N.S........... 405 30
25 319-Q Amd.......... 20 2
25 319-R N.So.ovvinn.. 405 30
25 319-8 N.S........... 405 30

25 319-T N.So..oooent 405 30
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How Affected Ch.
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R. S. 1955 1957
Ch. . Seec. How Affected Ch. See. Ch. Sec.
27 143 Amd.......... 21 1, 2
27 146-A N.S........... 315
27 157 Rpeoovvevinnnn, 437 2
27 158 Rperovonnnn 437 2
27 159 Am'd.......... 379 1
27 163 Amd.......... 379 2
27 164 Am'd.......... 215
27 166 Am'd.......... 415
27-A N.C........... 231 1
27-A N.Co.......... . 387 1
29 1 Rpr............ 381 1
29 3 Am'd.......... 421 1,2
29 3 Am’d.......... 344 1
29 3 Am'd.......... . 38 2-9
29 4 Am'd.......... 473 7
29 4 Am'd.......... 418 8
29 5 Am'd.......... 350 .

29 5 Am'd.......... 421 3

29 10 Am'd.......... 312 2

29 10 Am'd.......... 381 10
29 13 Am'd.......... 367

29 13 Am'd.......... 377

29 13 Am'd.......... 341

29 13 Am’d.......... 344 2
29 14 s 421 4,5

29 14 Am'd.......... ) 381 11
29 - 14 Am'd.......... 396

29 15 Am'd.......... 376 14

29 15 Am'd.......... 421 6

29 15 Am'd.......... 345

29 15 Am'd.......... 381 12, 13
29 16 Am'd.......... 421 7

29 16 Am'd.......... 381 14-16
29 17 Am'd.......... 206

29 17 Am'd.......... 421 8,9

29 17 Am'd.......... . ©. 268

29 17 Am'd. ... ... , 381 17, 22
29 18 Am'd.......... 421 10

29 18 Amd. . ..., 381 18, 19
29 19 Am’d.......... 421 11

29 19 Am'd.......... 381 20
29 21 Am'd.......... 381 21
30 1 Am'd.......... 473 8

30 1 Am'd.......... 418 9
30 4 Amd.......... 466 1

30 5 Am'd.......... 466 2

30 8 Am'd.......... 466 3

30 9 Am'd.......... 466 4

30 11 Am’d.......... 468

30 15 Rpr............ 462 1

30 15-A NI.)S ........... 462 2

30 15-B N.S........... 462 2

30 15-C N.S........... 462 2

30 15-D N.S........... 462 2

30 15-E N.S........... 462 2

30 15-F N.S........... 462 2

30 15-G N.S........... 462 2

30 15-H N.S........... 462 2

30 15-1 NS 462 2

30 15-J N.S........... 462 2

30 15-K N.S........... 462 2

30 16 Rp.... o, 1462 3

30 17 Rpoooooonnnnns 162 3

30 18 Rpoovooennnnn 462 3

30 19 Rpoovoonnnnn. 1462 3

30 20 Rpoovevevnnn 462 3

30 21 RPooovononnnns 462 3

30 21-A N.S........... - 409

30 21-B N.S........... . 409

30 21-C N.So.......... ' . . 409
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How Affected Ch.

N.S...........
N.Soo.o...
N.S...........
N.S...........
N.S...........
N.S...........
N.S...........
Am'd.......... 335
Rpr............ 348
Am'd..........
Rpro........... 348
Am'd.......... 348
Am'd..........
Amd.......... 335
Am'd.......... 278
Am'd..........
N.S...oo......
Am'd.......... 404
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am’d.......... 404
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 404
Am’d..........
N.S....ooo.. 466
N.S........... 466
N.S........... 466
NSt 466
N.S........... 466
Am'd.......... 3
Am'd.......... 151
Am'd.......... 151
NS
Am'd.......... 282
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 387
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 387
Am’d..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........

s PR
Am'd.......... 387
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 473
Am'd
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 295
Am'd.......... 391
Am'd.......... 473
Am'd..........
N.S........... 433
Am'd..........
N.S.ooooeiea...
Am'd.......... 11
Am'd..........
Am'd..........

37 T 61
Rpr............
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 320
Rpr............ 320
Rpr............ 320
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 320
N.S.....ovvntn 320
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R. S. 1955 1957
Ch. Sec. How Affected Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec.
32 76-B 320 5
32 77 320 6
32 92 432
32 106 260 2
32 113-A 307
32 138 106
32 151 68
32 174 276
32 181 331 3
32 182 331 4
32 183 331 4
32 184 7 1
32 186 7 2
32 188 331 5
32 189 331 6,7
32 190 331 89
32 228-A 261 1
32 236-A 331 1
32 236-B 331 1
32 236-C 331 1
32 236-D 331 1
32 236-E 331 1
32 236-F 331 1
32 236-G 331 1
32 236-H 331 1
32 236-1 331 1
32 236-J 331 1
32 236-K 331 1
32 248 107 1
32 250 107 2
32 251 107 3
32 256 261 2
32 257 261 2
32 258 174 1
32 259 174 2
32 261 174 3,4
32 261 92 1
32 262 92 2
32 263 174 5-8
32 263 208
32 263 92 3
32 267 174 9
32 267-A 174 10
32 269 223 2
32 272-A 223 3
32 273 223 4
32 295 104 1
32 296 104 2
32 297 104 3
32 2098 104 4
32 311 260 3
32 312 260 3
32 313 260 3
32 314 260 3
32 315 260 3
32 316 386 1
32 316 260 3
32 317 386 2
32 317 260 3
32 318 260 3
32 319 260 3
32-A 260 1
33 1 384 1-6
33 2 384 7
33 3 407
33 4 341
33 4 312
33 4 384 812
33 5 384 13
33 6 384 1415
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How Affected Ch.

Am'd.......... 471
N.S...........
Am'd.......... 325
Am'd.......... 473
Am'd..........
Amd..........
Am'd.......... 37
Am'd.......... 483
NS, 40
N.S........... 80
Am’d..........
Rpr............
Rpr............
Am'd.......... 137
N.S........... 406
m:d .......... 13
Am'd.......... 473
AAm'd....... ..
Am'd..........
N.S......... L. 291
Am’d.......... 473
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 290
Am’d.......... 290
Am'd. ... ...... 290
Rpr............
Am'd........ 275
Am'd..........
N.S...........
Am'd.......... 290
Am’d.......... 290
Am'd..........
Rpr............
Am'd..........
Am'd........ 290
Am’d.......... 290
Am’d..........
Rpro...........
Am’'d.......... 153
Am'd........ 113
Am’d.......... 9
Am'd.......... 153
Am'd.......... 290
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 290
Am'd.......... 290
Am’d.......... 33
Am'd.......... 133
Am’d..........
Rpr............
Rpro........... 385

s DA 290
Am'd.......... 115
N.S...........
Am’d........ 81
Am’d.......... 290
Am’d.......... 180
Rpr............ 242
Am’d..........
Am’d.......... 290
Am’'d.......... 101
Am’d.......... 405
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R. S. 1955 1957
Ch. Sec. How Affected Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec.
37 72 Amd.......... 290 15
37 73 Am'd.......... 153 4,5
37 73 Amd.......... 200 15-A, 16, 17
37 73 Am'd.......... 392 13-17
37 80 Am'd.......... 200 18
37 82 Am'd.......... 157
37 82 Rpeevvvevinnn. 406 2
37 82 Rpo............ 392 18
37 84 Am'd........ .. 392 19
37 85 Amd.......... 209 1,2
37 85 Am'd.......... 241
37 85 Am’d.......... 290 19
37 85 Rpr............ 392 20
37 85 Am'd.......... 392 21
37 85-A  N.S........... 297
37 88 Amd.......... 200 20
37 88 Am'd.......... 342
37 89 Am'd.......... 392 22
37 91 Amd.......... 6
37 91 Amd.......... 7
37 91 Am'd.......... 8
37 91 Am’d.......... 112
37 91 Am'd.......... 238 .

37 91 Amd.......... 13

37 91 Am'd.......... 69

37 91 Am'd.......... : . 328

37 91 Am'd.......... 392 23, 24
37 94 Am'd.......... 392 25, 26
37 96 Rpr............ 158

37 96-A N.S........... 327

37 105 Am'd.......... 400

37 105 Rpr............ 89

37 106 Amd.......... 102

37 106 Am'd.......... 124

37 106 Am'd.......... . 145

37 107 Rpr.......... 74 .

37 108 Am'd.......... 178 :

37 108 Am'd.......... 392 27
37 108 Rpro........... . 394 1
37 109 Am'd.......... 76

37 110 Am'd.......... 156 .

37 110 Am'd.......... 228

37 110 Am'd.......... . 392 28
37 110 Am'd.......... 394 2
37 113 Am'd.......... 75 o

37 113 Am'd.......... 229

37 113 Amd.......... 249

37 113 Am'd.......... : . 95

37 113 Am'd.......... 392 29, 30
37 116 Am'd.......... 305

37 117-A N.S........... 200 22

37 119 Rpr............ 150 :

37 119 Am'd.......... 392 31, 32
37 122 Am'd.......... 317 .

37 124 Am'd.......... 290 -21 .

37 125 Awm'd.......... 14

37 125 Amd.......... 392 33
37 130 Am'd.......... -392 34
37 132 (s DA 89

37 137 Am'd........ L. 334 5
37 139 Amd.......... 392 35
37 146 Am'd.......... 278

37 149 Am'd.......... 45

37 149 Am'd.......... 237

37 149 Amd.......... 277

37 149 Am'd.......... 364

37 149 Am'd.......... 90 1-4
37 149 Am'd.......... 114

3 149 Amd.......... 215 1

37 150-A N.S.......... 215 2
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REFERENCE TABLE

Sec. How Affected Ch.
150-A

2

1955

22

[&V]

[\

= Ot

Ch.

255

30
334
397

30
359
61
397
370

239
238

360
360
360
360
237

123
123
123
123
123
374
374
376
376

203
293

289

1957

(=11 ) B

00 = =Y

=

Sec.



REFERENCE TABLE

R. S. 1955 1957
Ch. See. How Affected Ch. Seec. Ch.
41 4 Am'd.......... 473  13-A
41 4 Am'd.......... 418 15
41 11 Am'd.......... 300
41 11 Am'd. ...l 364 2,3
41 11-A N.S...ooeaa.. 131
41 12 Am'd.......... 364 4
41 13 Am’d.......... 17
41 15 Am'd.......... 364 5
41 16 Rpr............ 342
41 17 Am'd.......... 364 6
41 18 Am'd.......... 364 7
41 21 Am'd.......... 364 8
41 22 Am’d.......... 364 9
41 26 Amd.......... 49
41 26 Am'd.......... 364 10
41 27 Am'd.......... 146
41 28 Am'd.......... 364 11
41 31 Am'd.......... 364 12
41 32 Am'd.......... 364 12-A
41 33 Am’d.......... 364 13
41 34 Am'd.......... 364 14
41 36 Amd.......... 364 15
41 37 Am'd.......... 455 1
41 37 Am'd.......... 364 16
41 38 Rpev.oooonn 168
41 38 Am'd.......... 364 17
41 39 RPevwvvoonnn 168
41 39 Am'd.......... 364 18
41 40 Am'd.......... 364 19
41 41 Am’d.......... 364 19-A
41 42 Am’'d.......... 364 20
41 43 Am'd.......... 69
41 43 Am’d.......... 364 21
41 43. Am'd.......... 377 1-A
41 44 Am'd.......... 63
41 44 RpL.oonnnnnns 365 1
41 44 Am’d.......... 364 22
41 45 Am'd.......... 364 22-A
41 46 Am'd.......... 364 23
41 49 Am'd.......... 364 24
41 50 Am'd.......... 364 25
41 51 Am'd.......... 67 1
41 54 Am’'d.......... 364 26
41 55 Am'd.......... 364 26-A
41 56 Am’d.......... 364 27
41 57 Am’d....... ce 364 28
41 60 Am’d.......... 364 29
41 61 Am'd.......... 364 30
41 62 Am'd.......... 364 31
41 63 Am'd.......... 364 32
41 66 Am’d.......... 364 33
41 71 Am’d.......... 364 34
41 72 Am'd.......... 364 35
41 73 Am'd.......... 364 36
41 77 Rpr.......... - ‘ 364 37
41 78 Rpr............ 364 38
41 79 Am'd.......... 64
41 79 Am’d.......... 364 39
41 80 Am'd.......... 364 40
41 81 Ao 210
41 81 Am'd.......... 364 41
41 84 Am'd.......... 364 42
41 85 Am’d.......... 364 43
41 86 Am'd.......... 364 44
41 87 Am'd.......... 364 45
41 88 Am’d.......... 364 46
41 89 Am'd.......... 364 47
41 92 Am'd.......... 364 48
41 93 Am'd.......... 62

41 93 Am'd.......... 364 49

Sec.

1133
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147
151

187

REFERENCE TABLE

How Affected Ch.

NOW NN

32

[o I R |

See. Ch.

364
364
364

364
364

364
364
364
364

142
364

364

364
377
364
377
364
364
364
364
364
364
364
364
364
364
364
364
364
364
364
364
364
364

170
364
364
364

364
141

364
364
364
364
364

364
364
364

364
364

1957

1-B
1-B
1-B
1-B
1-B
1-B
1-B
1-B
1-B
1-B
1-B
1-B



R. 8.

Ch. Sec.
41 188
41 192

41 193
41 193

41 194
41 199

41 200

41 201

41 202-A
41 202-B
41 202-C
41 202-D
41 203-A
41 204
41 207-A
41 207-B
41 207-B
41 207-C
41 207-D
41 207-E
41 207-E
41 207-F
£1 207-F
41 207-G
41 207-G
41 207-H
41 207-1
41 207-J
41 208
41 209
41 210
41 211
41 212
41 213

41 214
41 215
41 216

41 217
41 218

41 218-A
41 218-A
41 218-A
41 218-B
41 218-B
41 218-B
41 218-C
41 219-A
41 220
41 221

41 221
41 222
41 223
41 2928
41 229
41 231
41 233
£1 235
41 236
41 236
41 237
41 237
41 237
41 237-A
41 237-A
41 237-B
41 237-C
41 237-D

REFERENCE TABLE

HBow Affected Ch.
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 455
Am'd..........
Am’d..........
Rpr............ 465
Rpro........... 465
Rpr............ 465
N.S..o......... 321
N.S........... 321
N.S........... 321
NS 321
N.S....o.......
Am'd..........
N.S..o.o..... 467
N.S........... 487
Am'd..........
N.S........... 467
N.S....o..... .. 467
N.S........... 467
Am'd..........
N.S........... 467
Am'd..........
N.S........... 467
Am'd..........
N.S........... 467
N.S.....o... 467
N.So..........
Rp...oovol 467
Rpooooooiil 467
Rpooooooil o 467
Rpooooooiiiil, 467
Rp............. 467
Rpoooooviiinn 467
Rpoooooana 467
Bpoooooonl o 467
Rp............. 467
Amd..........
Am'd..........
N.S........... 475
Amd..........
Am'd..........
N.S........... 475
Am’d..........
Amd..........
N.S..........
NS
Amd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 375
Rpoovvvnii
Am’d..........
Am’d..........
Am'd..........
Am’d..........
Am’d.......... 369
Am’d..........
Am'd.......... 70
Am'd.......... 449
Rp.ooo ot
NS
N.S...........
NS
N.S...........

1955

(]
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I
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1957
See. Ch.

364 79
364 80
364 81
364 82

36 1

36 2
364 83
364 84
364 85
364 86
368 1
364 87
364 38
142 1
364 89
142 2
364 90
301

24 1

24 2

24 3
364 91
364 92

Sec. 2

397 30
364 93
364 94
364 95
364 96
364 1-A
350
364 1
364 1
364 1
364 1



REFERENCE TABLE

How Affected Ch.
N.S...........
N.S...........
N.S...........
N.S...........
Rpr............
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 65
Am’d..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 474
Am’d..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
N.C. ......... 444
Rp...o.ooveinn 185
Am'd.......... 185

Ao, 185
Ao, 185

Am'd.......... 185
Rpr............ 185
Rpooooviviinl 185
RpLe.cvevnnnnn. 185
Am'd.......... 185
Rpr............ 185
Rpr............ 185
Am'd.......... 185
Rpro........... 185
Am'd.......... 185
Am'd........ 185
Am’d..........
Am'd.......... 105
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 298
Rpro...........
Rp...ovvvvt
Am'd.......... 43
Am'd.......... 127
Am'd..........
Am’d..........
Am'd..........
Am’'d..........
Am'd.......... 186
Am'd.......... 202
Am'd.......... 50
N.S............ 259
N.S...........
Am'd..........
Rpo....ooven 52
Rpo.....oooaet
Am'd.......... 36
Am'd.......... 36
Am’d..........
Am'd..........
NS
Rp............
Am'd..........
Am’d.......... 41
Am'd.......... 337
Am'd.......... 286
Am'd..........
Am’d..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am’d..........
Am'd.......... 331
Am’d..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........

1955

OO W~

See. Ch.

364
364
364
364
364
364

300
364
364
362

364

364
364

418
369
295

85

85
400
400

84

194
397

397

1957
Sec.

O =
=

.99
100
1

101, 102

103
104

16

=

D = N

31
32

—

20— b0
o



REFERENCE TABLE

How Affected Ch.
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 281
Am'd.......... 31
Rpeevonnnninl 402
Rpoeevvvvnnnt. 402
Rpecovinninnnn, 260
N.Co.......... 127
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am’d.......... 258
Am'd.......... 258
Am'd.......... 258
N.Co.......... 105
Am’d..........
Am’d..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
N.S......... ..
Am'd.......... 284
}XInZg .......... 103
Am'd.......... 405
Am'd.......... 357
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 24
Am’d.......... 405 -
N.S........... 224
Rp...ooovianit
Am’d..........
Am'd.......... 302
Am’d.......... 280
Am'd.......... 380
Am’d..........
Am’d..........
Am’d..........
Am’d..........
Am'd..........
Am’d..........
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 473
Am'd..........
Rp............
N.S........... 117
N.S........... 380
N.S........... 380
N.S........... 380
N.S. ......... 380
N.S........... 380
N.S........... 380
N.S........... 380
Am'd..........
Am’d..........
N.S........... 380
Am’d..........
N.S........... 380
Am’d..........
Am'd..........
N.S........... 380
N.S........... 380
N.S........... 380
Rpooovnoiiiin 380
Rpoevveavinnnn 380
Rp., ceveveeinnn 380
Rpooooovniint 380
Rpoooooviiiit 380
Rpooveviinaann, 380

1955

Wk

33
1-3

34

14

— b bt bt ot b et

DD D DD DD DD DD N

Sec.

53
122

59
397

210
210
210
210
123
210
210

397

405
405

39
413

245

72
78

1137

1957
Sec.

5-10

33

[ ]

[=2]
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36

10
11

17



1138 REFERENCE TABLE

R. S. 1955 1957
Ch. Sec. How Affected Ch. See. Ch. See.
59 27 Rpecovevnvenn.. 380 2
59 28 Rpecevenvinn.. 380 2
59 29 Rpeeovevvnnnn.. 380 2
59 30 Rpeeoo 380 2
59 31 Rpeoovveeinnn.. 380 2
59 32 Rp. 380 2
59 33 ‘Rpeeoooo il 380 2
59 34 Rp............. 380 2
59 35 Rpoo....o.L o 380 2
59 36 Rpeoovoooiiia. 380 2
59 37 Rpeeeoo it 380 2
59 38 Rpeevooiinl 380 2
59 39 Rpeeevvoinl ol 380 2
59 40 Rp............. 380 2
59 41 Rpeoovnoooil 380 2
59 42 Rp............. 380 2
59 43 Rp............. 380 2
59 44 Rpeoevooiill 380 2
59 45 Rpeoeviveevnn.. 380 2
59 46 Rpeooeveeinnn, 380 2
59 47 Rpeeeeevnnnnn.. 380 2
59 48 Rpeeeeennnnnn.. 380 2
59 49 Rpoooooooii il 380 2
59 50 Rpe.ovvovvvenn 380 2
59 51 BRpeoveveennnn. 380 2
59 52 Rpeeevnvnnnnn. 380 2
59 53 Rpeooveneint 380 2
59 54 Rpeovvvennnnn. 380 2
59 55 Rpeoooooiiii 380 2
59 56 Rpecevennnnnt, 380 2
59 57 Rpeevvevannnn.. 380 2
59 58 Rpeoeovenvan., 380 2
59 59 Rpeoovvvenvnn.. 380 2
59 60 Rp....ooovv 380 2
59 61 Rp. eoveeen.. 380 2
59 62 Rpeeeevennann.. 380 2
59 63 Rpeevvvienenn.. 380 2
59 64 Rpeveeveennnn., 380 2
59 65 Rpeeeevennn.. 380 2
59 66 Rpeevvvnenn.. 380 2
59 67 Rpeeeroovnnn 380 2
59 68 Rpeoovvoooiitl 380 2
59 90 Am'd.......... 140
59 103 Am'd.......... 99
59 107 Am'd.......... 380 4
59 121 Am'd.......... 380 5
59 155 Am'd.......... 405 35
59 157 Am'd.......... 109 .

59 158 Am’d.......... 39 2
59 173 Am’d.......... 3534 1,2

59 173 Am’d.......... 39 3
59 177 Am'd.......... 354 3

59 179 Am'd.......... 354 4

59 180 Am’d.......... 354 5

59 180 Am’'d.......... 39 4
59 181 Rpr............ 354 6

59 185 Am'd.......... 397 37
59 187 Rpr............ 354 7

59 208 Am’d.......... 92

59 208 Am'd.......... 380 6

59 246 NSl 90

59 246 Am’d.......... 240

59 247 N.S...o........ 90

59 248 N.S........... 90

59 249 N.S........... 386 1
59 250 N. Sl 386 1
59 251 N.S........... 386 1
59 252 N.S........... 386 1
59 253 N.S........... 386 1
59 254 N.S........... 386 1



REFERENCE TABLE 1139

R. S. 1955 . 1957
Ch. Sec. How Affected Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec.
59 255 N.S..... e 386 1
59 256 N.S....oat. 386 1
a9 257 N.S....oooennn. 386 1
59 - 258 N.So..ovvann. 386 1
59 259 N.S.oooonal. 386 1
59 260 NSt 386 1
60 2 Am'd.......... 473 15
60 2 Am'd.......... 418 18
60 6 Am'd.......... 49
60 7 Am'd.......... 138
60 32 Am'd.......... 219
60 33 Am'd.......... 289
60 33 Am'd.......... 56
60 53 Am'd.......... 299
60 71 Am'd.......... 397 38
60 73 Am'd.......... 250
60 110 Am'd.......... 204
60 118 Am'd.......... 177
60 120 Am'd.......... 226
60 121 Am'd.......... 175
60 123 Amd.......... 101
60 131-A N.S........... 248
60 164 Am'd.......... 97
60 164 Am'd.......... 228 1,2
60 164 RpL...ooooons 154
60 165 Amd.......... 98
60 165-A N.Sevvevinnn.. : 65
60 171 Rperennnnii, 217 2
60 172 Bpeooo 217 2
60 173 Bpoovoooonn. 217 2
60 174 Bpoooooooil 217 2
60 175 RDovvooononnnn 217 2
60 176 Rpoooooonoii 217 2
60 177 Rpoooon 217 2
60 178 Rpooooonnnnn 217 2
60 179 Rpeooooovint 217 2
60 180 BRpevvoooonnnns 217 2
60 181 Rpoovoooonnnn 217 2
60 182 Rpocooooiiint 217 2
60 183 Rpoooooooon 217 2
60 184 Rpo.ooviinn 217 2
60 185 Rp.......ooit 217 2
60 186 BRpoovooooinnn 217 2
60 187 Rpoooooneii 217 2
60 188 Rpeoevvnnin 217 2
60 189 Rpe.o.oovii 217 2
60 190 Bpoooooo 217 2
60 191 BRpoovoooonnn 217 2
60 192 BRpownvnnn 217 2
60 193 Rpoooononn 217 2
60 194 BRpeovoooonnns 217 2
60 195 Bpooeoooonnns 217 2
60 196 Rpecovvnvinn, 217 2°
60 197 Rpo........oL o 217 2
60 202 Am'd.......... 253
60 202 RpDevvroonnnns 217 2
60 203 Rp.evoovivatn 217 2
60 204 Rpoovoonnnn 217 2
60 205 Rpowooonnnn 217 2
60 206 Rpewooonnn 217 2
60 207 Bpooooon 217 2
60 274 Am’d.......... 264
60 277 Am'd.......... 100
60 294 Am'd.......... 263
60 297 Am’d.......... . 108
60 305 Rpeeovvoiin - 3% 2
60 306 Rpovvoooonnn , 386 2
60 314 Am'd.......... 48
60-A N.Coooovv it 217 1
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REFERENCE TABLE

’ 1955
How Affected Ch. See
Amd.......... 355 1,2
Am'd..........
“Rpr............ 355 3
Am'd.......... 427
Am’d..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am’d.......... 204 1
Am’d..........
Am'd..........
Rpeewvvnvnnnn 204 2
Aol 291 3,4,5
Am'd.......... 401 1
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 359 9
Am'd..........
Am’d.......... 188
Am’d.......... 355 4
Am’d..........
Am’d.......... 443
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Rpevvvvonnnnnnn 355 14
Am’d.......... 71 1
Am'd.......... 355 4-A
Am'd. 403 2
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 355 5
Amd..........
Amz .......... 71 2
Am'd.......... 355 6-8
Am’d..........
N.S........... 355 9
Am’d.......... 355 10
Rpro...........
Am'd.......... 355 11
Am’d.......... 72
Am'd.......... 359 10
Am’d.......... 355 12
Am’d.......... 196
Am'd..........
N.S...........
Am'd.......... 355 13
Am’d..........
Am’d..........
N.S..........
Am'd..........
Rpeeooonnnnnn, 294 6
Am’d.......... 204 7
Rpeo.ovvnnnnnns 294 8
Am’d..........
Am’d..........
Am'd..........
Amd..........
Am'd.......... 95
Am'd..........
Rp .......... [
Rpoooooooiiiil
Rpooo.ooooiit
Rp..o...oooo
Rpeovviennnnne,

Ch.

117

58
218
397

296
418

120

218
218

397

218
218

218
127

202
218

144

218

218
335

218
410
410
218

200
218
218
208

334
340
340
340
340

340

1957
Sec.

19

W ocak b
b
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8,9

10

12,13
1-5

6
13-A

14, 15

LW w oo



REFERENCE TABLE 1141

R. S. 1955 1957
Ch. Sec. How Affected Ch. Sec. Ch. Sec.
62 7 133U 340 3
62 8 BD..oooioiennns 471 8
62 9 RDooooeeennnns 471 8
63 7 Rpooonnns 152
63 8 Rpoooonnnn 152
63 9 Rpoonnns 152
63 10 RDeooenennnn. 152
63 17 Am'd.......... 147 2
63 17 Amd.......... 195 1,2
63 17-A N.S........... 192
63 28 Am'd.......... 25
63-A N.C........... 417 1
63-A 1 Am'd.......... 348
63-A 1 Amd.......... 367 1,2
63-A 1 Am'd...... e 397 41
63-A 3 Am'd.......... . 26
63-A 3 Am'd.......... 143
63-A 5 Am'd.......... 367 3
63-A 6 Am'd.......... 156
63-A 6 Am’d.......... 292 1
63-A 6 Am'd.......... 316 1
63-A 6 Am’d.......... 420 1
63-A 7 Am'd.......... 316 2
63-A 8 Am'd.......... 130
63-A 9 Am'd.......... 367 4,5
63-A 13 Am'd.......... 316 3
63-A 14 Am’'d.......... 316 4
63-A 15 Am'd.......... 340 5
63-A 15 Am’d.......... 367 6-11
63-A 17 Am'd.......... 292 2
63-A 24 N.S........... 451
63-A 24 Am'd.......... 38
63-A 25 N.S........... 451
63-A 26 N.S........... 451
64 Bpeovvoneiinn. 417 2
64 6 Am'd.......... 362 1
64 6 Am'd.......... 405 36
B4 8 Rpeooonnnn. 316 5,6
B4 8 Am’d. ..., 418 1,2
64 8 RPeueonnn 316 7
64 13 Am’d.......... 419 5
64 13 RDevvooeennnnns 316 8
64 14 Am'd.......... 419 6
64 14 Rpeeeoneennnn .. 316 8
65 1 Am’d.......... 150 1
65 1 Am'd.......... 288
65 1 Am'd.......... 338
65 2 Am'd.......... 150 2
65 3 Am'd.......... 150 3
66 1 Am'd.......... 55
66 3 Am'd.......... 169 1
66 4 Am'd.......... 169 2,3
66 4-A N.S..o.ooon.o.. 169 4
66 7 Am’d.......... 261 5
66 12 Am'd.......... 241
66-A N.C..... P 190
67-A N.C........... 271 1
68 1 Am'd.......... 304 1
68 2-A N.S........... 304 2
68 4 Am'd.......... 304 3
68 5 Am'd.......... 304 4
68 6 Am'd.......... 304 5-7
68 7 Am'd.......... 304 8
68 8 Am'd.......... 304 9
68 9 Am'd.......... 304 10
68 14 Am'd.......... 304 11
68 15 Rpeoooonnnns 304 12
68 20 Am’d.......... 304 13
68 24 Am'd.......... 304 14
68 33 Am'd.......... 191 1,2
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REFERENCE TABLE

How Affected Ch.
Am’'d..........
Am'd..........
Amd.......... 202
Am'd..........
Am’d..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am’d..........
Amd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Amd.......... 59
Am’d.......... 212
Am’d..........
Am’d..........
Am'd.......... 167
Am'd.......... 152
Am'd..........
Rpr............
Am'd.......... 261
Am’d.......... 261
Am'd.......... 261
N.S...........
Am'd.......... 261
Rpr............
Am'd.......... 53
Am’d.......... 53
Am'd........ 53
Amd.......... 134
Am’d.......... 139
Am'd.......... 425
Am'd..........
N.S........... 425
Am’d.......... 425
Am'd.......... 425
Am'd.......... 425
Am'd..........
N.S...........
Am'd.......... 425
Rpr............ 425
Am'd.......... 426
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
N.S........... 426
Am'd..........
N.Co.......... 450
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Rpr............
Am’d.......... 122
Am'd.......... 122
Rpro........... 413
Rpro........... 413
Rpr............ 413
Am'd.......... 413
Rpr............ 413
Rpr............ 413
Am'd.......... 413
N.S........... 413
N.C.......... 352

i AU 299
Am'd.......... 299
CAm’d. ...l

1955 1957
Sec. Ch. Sec.
304 15
111 1
111 2,3
111 4
191 3
304 16, 17
111 5
304 18
111 6
111 7
111 8
304 19
196 L2
196 3
196 4
1
1,2
196 5
196 6
275
111 9
1
2
3
111 11
4
111 10
3 .
1
2
1-3
365
4
5
6
7
171
388
8
9
1-7
322 1-9
412
8
322 10
1
203 1
203 2,3
203 4
203 5
1
2
1
2
3
4, 4A
5
6
7, T-A
8
1
1
2,3
32



Sec.

107
109
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114

REFERENCE TABLE

1955
How Affected Ch. Seec.
Am'd..........
Amd..........
Amd..........
Am'd.......... 114
Am'd.......... 44
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Rpr............ 353
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Awm'd.......... 82
Amd..........
Am'd..........
Rpr............ 457 1
Am'd..........
N.S...........
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 270
Am'd.......... 319 1
Am'd.......... 45 1
Am'd.......... 459 1
Am'd.......... 470 1
Am'd..........
N.So.ooovvalt 269
N.S........... 293
g. Sl
NS 170
Am'd.......... 236
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 438
N.S........... 262
N.S...........
N.S...........
Am'd..........
N.S........... 405 37
Am'd..........
N.S........... 405 37
N.So.o.ovinnl 288
N. S 108
Am'd.......... 266 1
Amd.......... 327 1
Am'd.......... 394 1
Am'd.......... 45 7
Am'd.......... 47 1
Am'd.......... 459 2
Amd.......... 464 1
Am'd.......... 470 2
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd.......... 440
Am'd.......... 445 2
Am'd.......... 47 6
Am'd.......... 448
Am'd.......... 453
Am'd........ 459 3
Am'd.......... 464 7
Am’d.......... 469 1,
Am'd.......... 470 3
Am'd..........

31
340

46

382
389

391
391

391
391

40
40

416

405
397

405
405
227

173

179
416

225
209

93

1143

1957
Sec.

1-3

LW ok WD

1, 9, 10, 18, 23,
31, 49, 55, 64,
65

13
14

2,9, 11, 19, 24,
32, 40, 41, 42,
48, 50, 56, 63,
64, 66, 72, 76,
82, 83
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Sec.

114
114
125-A
125-B
129
129-A
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130
130

135

149

REFERENCE TABLE

How Affected Ch.

Am’d..........
N.S....... 470
N.S...........
Rp............
N.S...........
Am'd.......... 266
Am'd.......... 287
s DR, 319
s DA 394
Am’d.......... 445
Am'd.......... 459
Am'd.......... 464
Am'd.......... 470
Am’d..........
Am’'d.......... 35
Am'd.......... 91
Am'd.......... 93
Am'd.......... 225
Am’d.......... 232
Am'd..........
Am’d..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am’d.......... 266
Am'd.......... 319
Am’d.......... 336
s D 394
s D 445
s D 447
Am’d.......... 459
Am'd.......... 464
Am'd.......... 470
Am’'d..........
Am’d.......... 267
Am'd..........
Am’d.......... 393
N.S........... 362
s 266
s D 319
s DR 324
s DR 327
Am'd.......... 394
Am'd.......... 411
Am'd.......... 445
Am'd.......... 447
Am’d.......... 459
Am'd.......... 464
Am’d.......... 470
Am'd..........
Am’d.......... 84
Am'd..........
Am’d..........
Am’d..........
Am’d.......... 326
Am’d.......... 326
Awm'd..........
Am’d.......... 254
Am’d.......... 266
Am'd.......... 268

1955
Sec.

MM D

WU W ww

N O RO U i hD e S DD

353
406

93
180
180

416

416

339

416

397
283
284

399

1957
Sec.

[l 0

3, 9, 12, 20, 25,
37, 43, 48, 51,
57, 64, 67, 77,
83

4,9, 13, 21, 26,
33, 38, 41, 44,
48, 58, 64, 68,
74, 76, 78, 83

5,9, 14, 27, 34,
39, 41, 45, 48,
52, 59, 64, 69,
73, 76, 79, 83

43



Sec.

254
254
254

254

256
258
259

28

85-A
99-A
99-A
99-B
99-C
99-D
99-1
99-F
102
108
118-A
118-A
120
120

O

REFERENCE TABLE

1955

How Affected Ch. Sec
Am'd.......... 319 &
Amd.......... 411 2
Am'd.......... 459 T
Am'd.......... 416
Am'd.......... 231
N.So.......... 304 5
N.S........... 394 5
N.Co.......... 405
Am'd.......... 307
Am'd.......... 26
N.S........... 314
N.S........... 265
N.S........... 42
N.S........... 42
N.S........... 42
N.S........... 42
N.So...o.ooae. 42
N.S........... 42
Am'd.......... 123
Am'd.......... 34
N.S........... 159
N.S........... 189
Am'd.......... 373
Am’d.......... 374
Rpo............ 405
X éSee additional Cross Reference Table on page 1151)

O, 1
Am’d.......... 271
Am'd.......... 55
Am’d.......... 297
Am'd.......... 155
Am’d.......... 319
Rp............. 397
Amd.......... 213
Am’d.......... 9
Am’'d.......... 8
Rpooooooaiinll. 399 2
Rp....coo.ooe 405 42

(See additional Cross Reference Table on page 1155)

Am'd.......... 95
Rpr............ 395
Am'd.......... 395
Am'd.......... 147 3
N.So...ooooe 395
Amd.......... 395
Am'd.......... 395
Am'd.......... 395
Am’d.......... 395
NS ..ol 395
Am'd.......... 246
Am’d.......... 405
Amd.......... 397
Amd.......... 87
Am'd.......... 243
N.S.....o.o... 405 43
Am'd,......... 216
Amd.......... 356
Am'd.......... 356
Am'd.......... 356
Am'd.......... 356
Rpr............ 397
Rp............. 24 6
Am'd.......... 211
N.S........... 405
Rpr............ 279
Amd.......... 37
Rpr............ 7
Am’d.......... 166
Am'd.......... 16

1145

1957
Sec.

15, 22, 28, 60,
64

2

Wm0 U W
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REFERENCE TABLE

How Affected  Ch.

1955

NN NN ==

397
107
397
397
397

397

397
16

187
10

189
186

186
297

5
220

230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230
230

139

260

260

47
48
50
50
49

49

.

W e I b e e e e 00 BO D
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Ch.

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
101
101
101
102
102
103
103
103
103

104
105

112

113
113
113
113
113
113
113-A
116

See.

207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
5-A
10-A
11-A

How Affected

REFERENCE TABLE

1955
Ch. Sec.
472 1
392 1
329
175 1
175 2
416
446
446
446
446
472 2
203 1
220 1
285
392 2
405 44
405 45
239
412 2
264
480 1
245

260

260

250

347
347

417
113

115
334
44
198
198
281
198
281
397

397
182

380
50

248

1957

GO GIUE T Ottt Tt QLU en

O OlUtOTOL
O~

—
™o

[R]

[S\8 SRVAR SR [X=]

See.

1147
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Ch.

116
116
119
120
120
122
126
130
131
131
131
131
131
131
132
132

22-A

REFERENCE TABLE

How Affected Ch.
Am’d.......... 405
Am'd.......... 412
Am'd..........
Am’d..........
Am’d..........
Am'd.......... 301
Am'd.......... 356
N.S...........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am’d.......... 183
Am’d.......... 165
N.S........... 407
Am’d.......... 198
Am'd.......... 28
N.S.oooeenenn. 66
Am'd.......... 29
Am’'d.......... 54
Rpr............
Am’d..........
N.S...........
NS, 263
Am'd.......... 206
Awm'd.......... 206
Am'd..........
N.Sooeeeennaa. 138
N.So..ooovnn.. 408
N.S........... 408
N.S........... 408
N.S........... 414
Amd.......... 414
Am’d..........
N.So.ooennnn.. 16
Am'd.......... 290
Am'd.......... 222
Am’d.......... 257
Am'd..........
Rp..coevonnatn 405
N.S........... 310
N.S......... 310
N.Sooooeen... 310
Am'd..........
N.S...........
Am'd.......... 211
Am'd..........
Rpeovvevvnnnn.
Rp.coovvaennnn
Rpro...........
Rp..ovovvnnn,
N.S........... 187
Am'd..........
Am’d.......... 119
Am'd.......... 247
N.S........... 121
Am’d..........
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Rpooovvevvnnnn
Am’d.......... 176
Rp....ooooiii
%p .............

Devevnnnannnnn
Am'd..........
Rp..oooooiiin
Rpeevviniil,
Rp..ooooooelt
Rp......ooooots
Rpeovoaniins,

1955

51
1

23

Sec.

Ch.

383
397
110

262
62
87

321
321
133

163

206

105

112
334

334

1957

54

10

11
12
12
13
12

14
19

20

20
20
20
21
22

22
22

22

Sec.



Ch.

149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149
149-A
149-A
150
150
153
153
153
153
153
153
153
153
153
153
153

153
153
153
153
153
153
153
153
153
153

153

160

—

WWwwWwwwwwwwwow

REFERENCE TABLE

How Affected Ch.
Am'd.......... 464
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Rpoeeevvvnn.t.
Rp.ooevvvnn....
Rp.....ooo
Rpo...o.........
Rp...oooval .
BRp...oooooa
Rp.............
Rp.oooooooiial
Rp.............
Rpooeevveennnn,
Rp.............
Bpoooovovit,
Rp..ooooiit
Rp..o.oooii
Rp....o.ooooil
Am’d.......... 403
Rp.............
Rpooeeevenn.
Rp.............
N.C........... 439
BRpooooeevinal
Amd..........
Am’d..........
Am'd.......... 255
Am’d.......... 266
Am'd.......... 316
Am'd.......... 319
Am'd.......... 347
Am'd.......... 394
Am'd.......... 445
Am’d.......... 447
Am'd.......... 459
Am'd.......... 470
Am'd..........
Am’d.......... 266
Am'd.......... 319
Amd.......... 394
Am’d.......... 411
Am'd.......... 445
Am'd.......... 447

s 459
Am'd.......... 464
Am’d.......... 470
Am'd..........
Rpr............ 283
Rpr............
Am’d..........
Rpr............ 323
Am’d.......... 4
Am'd..........
Am'd..........
Am’d.......... 276
Am’d.......... 154
Am’d.......... 430
N.S....ooa...
N.S........... 430
Am’d.......... 272
Am'd.......... 173
Am'd..........
N.So.oooeai 244
N.So.ooooea.. 244

1955

52

ORI O D

O OWoo W =I~I~J

416

416

176
136

103

397

181

216

1149

1957
See.

7, 9, 16, 29, 35
46, 48, 53, 61,
64, 70, 80, 83

8, 9, 17, 30, 36,
47, 48, 54, 62,
64, 71, 75, 76,
81, 83

55



1150 REFERENCE TABLE

R. S. 1955 1957

Ch. Sec. How Affected Ch. Sec. Ch.
160 30 N.S........... 244
160 31 N.S........... 244
160 32 N.So.ooool, 244
160 - 33 N.Sooooena. 244
160 34 N.So..oooae. ’ 183
160 35 N.So.oooail. 183
165 10 Am'd.......... 188
165 15 Am'd.......... 126 1
165 17 Am'd.......... 128 2
165 18 Amd.......... 126 3
165 20 Am'd.......... 126 4
166 21 Am'd.......... 199 - .
166 22 Am’d.......... 141
166 64 Am'd.......... 142
166 64 Am’d.......... 308
166 65-A N.S........... 428
166 70 Am'd.......... 143

167 9 Amd.......... 280
167 11 Am'd...... e 5 1

167 18 Am’d. ... ..., 5 2
167 21 Am'd.......... 5 3

167 21 Am'd.......... 22
167-A N.Co.......... 323
168 13 Amd.......... 431
168 23 Am'd.......... 2
168 23 Am'd.......... 332 1
168 40 Am’d.......... 33 2
168 41 Am'd.......... 332 3
169 1 Am'd.......... 302
170 1 Am'd.......... 230 1
170 20 Am'd.......... 230 2
170 20-A N.S........... 290 3
181 4 Am'd.......... 25 1
181 6 Am'd.......... 25 2
181 9 Am'd.......... 25 3

189 N.Co.......... 461



REFERENCE TABLE

R. 8. Chapter 16, §§1-53 Reenacted as R. 8. Chapter 15-A
by 1957 Public Laws, Chapter 340

R. S. R. 8.
Ch. Sec. Found in Ch. © See.
16 ) 15-A 1,2,25
16 2 15-A 45
16 3 il 15-A |45
16 4 L 15-A 45
16 5 e 15-A 48
16 6 e 15-A 2,3
16 T i 15-A 5
16 8§ 15-A 6
16 9 e 15-A 7
16 10 L 15-A 8
16 I 15-A "9
16 12 15-A 10
16 13 e 15-A 11
16 S 15-A 16
16 15 15-A 3
16 16 i 15-A 17,25
16 7 L e 15-A 18 .
16 18 15-A 22
16 19 Ll e 15-A 12, 49
16 20 e 15-A 21
16 21 15-A 46
16 22 . 15-A 15
16 23 15-A 14
16 24 Ll 15-A 52
16 25 15-A 20
16 26 e 15-A 51
16 A 15-A 20, 51
16 280 15-A 13
16 29 Ll 15-A 19, 53
16 30 Ll 15-A- 43
16 31 15-A 44
16 32 L 15-A 47
16 33 e 15-A 23
16 34 15-A 54
16 35 15-A 25, 34
16 36 15-A 35
16 37 (Rp. 1935, c. 15)
16 38 Rp. (See c. 15—A §§36, 39)
16 38-A (N. 8. 1955, c. 363) 15-A
16 39 15-A 37
16 40 Rp. (See c. 15-A, §37)
16 40-A (N.8. 1955, c. 382) Rp. (Seec. 15~A §39, sub-§VIII)
16 41 L 15-A 36
16 42 15-A 39
16 43 L 15-A " 926
16 4 15-A 28
16 45 . 15-A 29
16 46 . 15-A 30
16 47 15-A 31
16 48 .. 15-A 32
16 49 L 15-A gy
16 50 i 15-A 38
16 51 L 15-A o7
16 52 i 15-A 40
16 a3 15-A 41 ’
R. S. Chapter 91 Reenacted as R..S. Chapter 90-A
by 1957 Public Laws, Chapter 405 .
R.S. RS
Ch. Sec. Found in Ch. Sec """
91 1 .. 90-A 2 ]
91 2 90-A " 30 (in part)
91 3 e 90-A 30, L IT, TIT
91 4 90-A '30 TV 32



1152 REFERENCE TABLE

R. S. R. S.
Ch. Sec. Found in Ch. Sec.
91 5 i 90-A 31, I, II
91 6 90-A 31, IIT
91 7 90-A 3L IV, V
91 8 .. Rp (See §59)
91 9 ' 90-A
91 10 e 90-A 57 I
91 11 .. . 90-A 3—.& I
91 12 90-A 35 (in part); 36, I, III, IV, VI, VII
91 13 90-A vV
91 14 90-A 36 v
91 A 90-A 35 (in part)
91 18 e 90-A 41, II1, V; 48, II
91 17 90-A 43, TIT
91 18 L. 90-A -.LlIHIV 42, T; 43,1
91 19 e QO—A 4.1 VI
91 20 .. 0-A 5 (in partb 36, IV, V; 37 (in part)
91 21 e Rp (See §53 I
91 22 0-A 6, IT; 53, I, IT (See R.S. c. 41, §46)
91 23 QO—A 3—.& II v
91 21 L 90-A 34, IV; 36, VII
91 25 90-A 48, 1
91 26 O S 90-A OOIHIV 51, I, 11, ITT
91 27 ... 90-A —.L7 (See §§-1—L 50, 53)
91 28 e 90-A 48 (in part)
91 29 . 90-A —.L
91 30 .. 90-A I~VI (See §33)
91 31 el Rp. (See §36, II 50)
91 32 L. 90-A 50, 111
91 83 i 90-A 45, I11
91 34 90-A 45, I, IT
91 35 L.l Rp. (See §36, IT; §53, I)
91 36 e Rp. (See §53)
91 37 36, VII
91 38 e Rp (See §a3)
91 39 . 90- 6, VIII
91 40 90—A 36 VII; §53 (in part)
91 41 . 90-A 30 1I1; 36 VII; 53
91 42 . 90-A 54
91 43 90-A 55 (See §3)
91 44 90-A 34, I1, 11T
91 45 . 90-A 34, III
91 ’ 46 0 .. 90-A 34, ITT
91 47 L. e Rp.
91 48 90-A 34, ITT
91 49 L. 90-A 37 (in part)
91 50 L. 90-A 37,1
91 51 90-A 37,11, X
91 52 90-A 37, 111
91 53 90-A 37, 111
91 5L 90-A 37, 111
91 55 i 90-A 37,V
91 56 e 90-A 37,V
91 57 90-A 37,V
91 58 ...l 90-A 37V
91 59 el 90-A 37, VI
91 60 el 90-A 37,V
91 61 90-A 37, VII
91 62 ... 90-A 37, V11
91 63 .. 90-A 37, VIII, IX
91 64 ...l 90-A 38, I-I11
91 65 i 90-A 39 T
91 66 e 90-A 39, 11, IIT
91 67 i, 90-A 39, IIT
91 68 L. 90-A 39, IIT
91 69 . 90-A 39 101, IV
91 70 . Rp. (See §§37, 38)
91 7L .. 52 (in part)
91 72 .. 90—A 52, I
91 73 ..

Rp. -
91 74 . 90-A 59 (in part);” 60



99-G

REFERENCE TABLE 1153

(1955, c. 42
(1955, c. 42
(1955, c. 42
(1955, c. 42;
(1955, c. 42

R. S.
Ch. Sec.
90-A 58,1
90-A .38, I
90-A 58, II
90-A 58, T11
90-A 58, IV, V
90-A 56, 1
90-A 56, 1T
90-A 56, IIT
90-A 26, V; 40, I-VIL
Rp.
90-A 46
90-A 45, IV
90-A 3,4
Rp.
90-A 3,1
90-A 31
Rp.
Rp.
90-A 3,11
90-A 3, 11
90-A 3 1T
90-A 3 IV
90-A 3, III
90-A 3,1V
Rp. (See 3, I; 36, IV;
Rp. (See 3, I; 36, IV
90-A 3,V
90-A 3,V
90-A 3,V
90-A £1; 12,1
90-A 3 IV
90-A 4 11
Rp. (See c. 96, §130-A)
90-A 3,V
90-A 4TI
90-A 311
90-A 5 (in partg
90-A 5 (in part,
90-A 5 1 II
Rp. (See 5, 1I0)
90-A 5, 111
90-A 61, I, II
90-A 61,V
90-A 61, IV
90-A 61,1 IT,V
90-A 61 111
Rp (See §83, IV §61, IIT)
90-A
90-A 63
90-A 64, I, ITT; 65 (in part)
90-A 64, I1; 65 (in part)
90-A 64 HI 65 (in partg
90-A 64 III 65 (in part,
90-A 64, I, ITT; 65 (in part)
90-A 64 HI 65 (in part)
90-A 12, LIV , VII
90-A 12,1
90-A 12, I, I1I-V, VI (in part)
90-A 6 (in part)
Rp (See §12, II)
90-A 12, VI
90-A 1‘7 11T
90-A 11 (See c. 101, §10-4); 12, VI
90-A 12,V
90-A 13 I, IT; 14, I-IV (See c. 53, §137)
90-A 12, T
90-A 12, 11
90-A 12,V
Rp.



1154

R. S.
Sec. Found in Ch. Sec.
115 el Rp.
116 L 90-A 20,1
117 90-A 20 II, IIT; 21,1
118 90-A . , I
118-A (1955, c. 1593 90-A . 19 IT
118-B (1955, c. 189 90-A . 22 I
119 90-A 12 )i
1200 90-A 17, IV; 18 (in part); 19, IT; 21, I,
H I
121 90-A .18, v
122 . 90-A . 18 II; 19, I1I
123 L 90-A 6, l—IV 12 v
124 90-A 7 (in part)
1256 Rp. .
126 90-A . 7,II; 12,V
127 Ll Rp. .
128 . 90-A 7,1
120 L 90-A 7 11T
130 e Rp. (Seec. 1-1: §18)
131 ... Rp. (See c.. l-L §§17, 18)
132 Rp. (See c. l-L §18
133 Rp. (Seec. 14 §18
134 Rp. (See c. l-L §18
135 Rp. (See c. 14, §18)
136 .. 90-A 8 (in part)
137 e 90-A . 81
188 L 90-A . 8 (n part); 12, I
B9 L 90-A 8 11
140 L 90-A -8 11
141 90-A 8 II
2 R 90-4 26, I, II (See c. 101, §11-A)
143 .. 90- 24 (See c. 101, §11-A)
144 Rp. (See §2-L)
145 ... e 90-A 6, ITT (See c. 101, §11-4)
46 . Rp. (See §26 IV)
47 ... . ... Rp.....o.o..
148 90-A 25 (See c. 101, §11-A)
149 90-A 29
150 . Rp (See c. 19, §2)
151 .. 90- 27 (See c. 101, §11- %
152 e QO—A .. 28 (See c. 101 §11-A
153 . 90-A 15 (in part)
154 . 90-A 1 (in part); 16, IT
155 e 90-A 16, II, IIT
156 . 90-A . 16, V
157 90-A 16 I (See c. 91-4, §10, I)
188 90-A 15, I; 16,V
159 90-A - 15, I
160 ... 90-A © 15 (in part)
161 .. 90-A © 16, VI
162 90-A 15, 1
163 90-A 17, 11
164 Rp. (See §§17, 18, 21)
165 . Rp. (See §17 III)
166 ... 90-A .17, T (See c. 89, §15-C)
167 e 90-A a7 (in part)
168 .. 90-A 18, I; 21,1
169 90-A 18I .
170 e 90-A 18, III
171 90-A 57,11
172 Rp.
173 Rp. : i
174 90-A 57, TIT (See §50, II)
175 e 90-A "9, I-V (See c. 101, §5-A)
176 90-A 9,VlL
177 90-A 10, I-VII

REFERENCE TABLE

Note: Sections 23 and 59 of Chapter 90-A are entirely new sections.



REFERENCE TABLE 1155

R. S. Chapter 92 Reenacted as R. S. Chapter 91-A
by 1955 Public Laws, Chapter 399

R. S. R. 8.

Ch. Sec. Found in Ch. See.

92 1 91-A 2, 68

92 2 e 91-A 3

92 3 e 90-A 4, 5 (See e. 10, §22, X)

92 4 i 91-A 22

92 [ S 91-A 7

92 6 91-A 10
Lo 91-A 10, I (in part.
... 91-A 10, I (in part
IO, ... 91-A 10, I (in part); II (in part)
IVl 91-A 10, V (in part)
Voorei ot 91-A 10, IT (in part)
VI..o..o....... 91-A 10, V (in partg
VII........... 91-A 10, V (in part
VIII........... 91-A 10, IV (in part)
IX. ... 91-A 10, IIT (in part)
X 91-A 10, IV (in part%
XI....oooo... 91-A 10, I1I (in part
XTI 91-A 10, VI (in part
Xl 91-A 10, VI (in part
XIV........... 91-A 10, VI (in part

92 6 XV 91-A 10, V (in part)
XVI........... 91-A 10, V (in part
XVII.......... 91-A 10, V (in part
XV 91-A 10, VI (in part)

92 T 91-A 44

92 S i Rp.

92 9 91-A 8, 16 (See §§3, 11)

92 10 91-A 11

92 11 91-A 23

92 12 91-A 14

92 13 91-A 8 (See §3)

92 4 91-A 9, 10, 18
) 91-A 9, I, IT (See §3)

............. 91-A 9 0L, X; 10, V

L Rp.
IV .o 91-A 9, IV (See §33, 8)
Vool 91-A 9,V
VI....ooooo.... 91-A 9, VI
viio ol 91-A 9, VII
VIIT........... 91-A 18
IX.. .. Rp.
X 91-A 10, V
XT....ooo.ln. 91-A 9, IX

92 i1 SRR Rp

92 16 . Rp.

92 17 91-A 24

92 18 Ll Rp

92 19 Ll Rp.

92 20 L. e 91-A 12 (See §§7, 11)

92 21 L.l 91-A 17,1, 11

92 G R 91-A 9, VIII

92 23 91-A 6, 13

92 o4 L 91-A 13, 15

92 25 Ll 91-A 9, XT; 10, V (in part)

92 2 91-A 6,9, XI, 10, V (in part)

92 27 91-A 25

92 280 L 91-A 26

92 20 L 91-A 21 (See c. 16, § 154)

92 30 91-A 41

92 31 91-A 32, 76

92 32 91-A 33 (See §§31, 36)

92 33 91-A 27

92 T34 e 91-A 28

92 35 91-A 45

92 36 e 91-A 34 (in part)



1156 REFERENCE TABLE

R. S. R. S.
Ch. Sec. Found in Ch. Sec.
92 37 91-A 35
92 38 91-A 36
92 39 91-A 34 (in part)
92 40 91-A 43
92 41 91-A 49
92 42 91-A 50
92 43 91-A 51
92 44 91-A 52
92 45 91-A 55
92 46 91-A 54
92 47 91-A 53
92 48 91-A 37
92 49 Rp. (See §§37, 58)
92 50 91-A 8
92 51 91-A
92 52 91-A 40 (See §75)
92 53 91-A
92 54 Rp. (See §31)
92 55 91-A
92 56 91-A 27
92 57 Rp. (See §31
92 58 Rp. (See §31
92 59 Rp. (See §31
92 60 Rp. (See §31
92 61 Rp. (See §31
92 62 Rp. (See §31
92 63 91-A 30
92 64 Rp. (See §1)
92 65 Rp. (See §1)
92 66 91-A 7, T, IT, TIT (in part), IV (in part)
92 67 91-A 47, TiT (in part)
92 68 91-A 63
92 69 91-A 56 (See §57)
92 70 91-A 57
92 71 91-A 75
92 72 91-A 76 (See §32)
92 73 Rp. (See §§57 75)
92 74 91-A
92 75 Rp. (See §58)
92 76 91-A
92 77 91-A 61
92 78 Rp. (See §§99, 100)
92 79 Rp. (See §58)
92 80 91-A 60 (See §41)
92 81 91-A 62
92 82 Rp. (See §1)
92 83 .
92 84 91-A 99
92 85 91-A 100 (in part)
92 86 91-A 106
92 87 91-A 19, 20
92 88 Rp. (See §§98 100 103)
92 89 9 A
92 90
92 91 Rp (See §§98, 100)
92 92 91-A 107
92 93 91-A 87 (See c. 157, §40)
92 94 91-A 94 (See §96)
92 95 Rp.
92 96 Rp.
92 97 91-A 65 (See §41)
92 98 91-A 88
92 99 91-A 89
92 100 91-A 90,1, IT
92 101 91-A 90, TIT
92 102 91-A 93
92 103 91-A 90, IV
92 104 91-A 91 (1st )
92 105 91-A 91, I
92 106 91-A 91, II




REFERENCE TABLE 1157

R. 8. R. 8.
Ch. Sec. Found in Ch. Sec.
92 107 i 91-A 91, IIT
92 108 .. 91-A 91, IV
92 109 e Rp. (See §§90, 93)
92 1100 e 91-A 92 (1st 1)
92 111 e 91-A 92, I
92 112 i 91-A 92, II
92 113 91-A 92, IIT
92 114 91-A 95
92 115 ... [P 91-A 96
92 116 .. 91-A 46
92 117 e Rp. (See §§98, 100;
92 118 el Rp. (See §§98, 100
92 119 Rp.
92 120 e 91-A 66
92 121 ... R 91-A 71 (See §§78, 79, 83)
92 122 91-A 72 (See §73
92 123 91-A 74 (See §58
92 124 ... Rp. (See §§31, 69, 75
92 125 . Rp. (See §§31, 69, 75
92 126 L. Rp. (See §§31, 69, 75
92 127 91-A 77
92 128 . 91-A 73
92 129 L 91-A 79
92 130 91-A 80
92 131 . R Rp.
92 132 . 91-A 81
92 133 91-A 82 (See §§32, 33, 45)
92 134 Rp. (See §82g
92 135 Rp. (See §80
92 136 91-A 83
92 137 91-A 84
92 138 Ll P 91-A 85
92 139 91-A 69
92 140 e Rp. (See §§1, 69)
92 41 . 91-A 70
92 42 91-A 104
92 43 Rp.
92 144 91-A 105
92 45 91-A 100 (in part)
92 146 . 91-A 108 (See §107)
92 147 . 91-A 47 (1st §, &'V)
92 48 91-A 64
92 149 . 91-A 101
92 150 e 91-A 103, I-IV
92 151 L 91-A 102
92 152 . 91-A 122
92 153 91-A 86
92 154 L. Rp. (See §§75, 79)
92 155 e 91-A 109
92 156 L. 91-A 110
92. 157 91-A 111
92 158 91-A 112
92 159 .. 91-A 114
92 160 L. Rp.
92 161 L 91-A 117
92 162 91-A 113
92 163 91-A 116
92 64 L.l e 91-A 118
92 166 ... 91-A 119
92 166 ...l 91-A 97
92 167 L 91-A 120
92 168 Ll 91-A 115
92 189 ... Rp. (See §116)
92 170 1- 121
92 171 91-A 42
92 172 91-A 43

Note: Sections 1, 67 and 78 of Chapter 91-A are entirely new sections.
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Year

1895
1945
1945
1951
1953
1953

Year

1953
1953
1953
1953
1953
1953
1953
1953
1955

138

Ch.

425
426

428
429
430
431
432
379

Public Laws Exempted in Revisions Affected by

Sec.

Lo

Sec.

REFERENCE TABLE

Public Laws of 1955 and 1957

How Affected

Public Laws of 1953 and 1955 Affected by

Ch.

405

405

405
303

1955

41

Public Laws of 1955 and 1957

How Affected

1955

Sec.

Ch.

417
417

Ch.

1957

Sec.
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